Volume 18 Number 9
CONTENTS

ORIGINAL PAPERS

Geology.— Again on Peistocene man at Vero, Florida. OLIVER P. HAY

Paleontology.— Characters of the brachiopod genus Lingulidiscina Whitfield.
GEORGE H. GIRTY

Zoology.— A new speciesof the nemic genus Syringolaimus; with a note of the fos-
sorium of nemas. N.A. CoBB

Archeology.— Check-stamped pottery from Alaska. H.B. COLLINS

PROCEEDINGS

THE ACADEMY
The Geological Society

SCIENTIFIC NOTES AND NEWS

233

241

206
254

256
260

268



